# No.12-5/2016-STG-I(i) Government of India Ministry of Communications and IT Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi-1

(STG-I Section)

Dated the 22 August, 2016

#### ORDER

On repatriation from Ministry of Minority Affairs, New Delhi, Shri Devendra Yadav (Staff No.20645), an officer of Junior Administrative Grade of ITS Group 'A', reported for further duties on 11.08.2016(F/N).

- Therefore, Shri Devendra Yadav, Director is taken on the strength of Department of Telecom(Hq.) w.e.f. 11.08.2016(F/N).
- Shri Devendra Yadav is hereby attached with DDG(PG), DoT(Hq.) temporarily till 3. further orders.
- 4. Shri Devendra Yadav may -
  - Register himself with AEBAS system for marking attendance;
  - Register with e-office in DoT for internal communications;
  - Intimate name based NIC mail id to Staff Branch.
- This issues with the approval of competent authority. 5.

Under Secretary(SGT)

To

The DDG(Accounts), DoT(Hq.).

#### Copy to:-

1. PS to Jt.Secretary(A), DoT(Hq.);

- 2. Director, Ministry of Minority Affairs, Estt. Section, 11th Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003;
  - 4.' US(SNG), DoT(Hq.);
- 5. Pay Bill Section, DoT(Hq.);
  - 6. AO(STG-I), DoT(Hq.);
  - 7. CAO / PAO concerned;
- 8. ADG(IT), DoT(Hq.) for uploading the said order on DoT website.
  - 9. Officer concerned;
  - 10. Order Bundle/Spare copy.

(Vinod Kumar)

Section Officer(STG-I)

## No.12-5/2016-STG-I(ii) Government of India Ministry of Communications and IT Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi-1

(STG-I Section)

### ORDER

On completion of Long Term foreign Training Programme i.e. "MA in International Development Policy at the Duke University, USA", Shri Mohd Mahmood-ur-Rehman(Staff No.20805), an officer of Junior Administrative Grade of ITS Group 'A'(Director level), who was on deputation in Unique Identification Authority of India(UIDAI), New Delhi, has reported for further duties on 11.08.2016(A/N).

- Therefore, Shri Mohd Mahmood-ur-Rehman, Director is taken on the strength of Department of Telecom(Hq.) w.e.f. 11.08.2016(A/N).
- Shri Mohd Mahmood-ur-Rehman is hereby attached with DDG(BB)(USOF), DoT(Hq.) temporarily till further orders.
- 4. Shri Mohd Mahmood-ur-Rehman may -
  - Register himself with AEBAS system for marking attendance;
  - Register with e-office in DoT for internal communications;
  - Intimate name based NIC mail id to Staff Branch.
- This issues with the approval of competent authority. 5.

Under Secretary(SGT)

To

The DDG(Accounts), DoT(Hq.).

### Copy to :-

PS to Jt.Secretary(A), DoT(Hq.);

- 2. Deputy Director(Estt.), Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, UIDAI, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Tower-1, Jeevan Bharati Building, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001;
  - 3. US(SNG), DoT(Hq.);
- 4. Pay Bill Section, DoT(Hq.);
  - 5. AO(STG-I), DoT(Hq.);
  - 6. CAO / PAO concerned;
- ADG(IT), DoT(Hq.) for uploading the said order on DoT website.
  - 8. Officer concerned;
  - 9. Order Bundle/Spare copy.

(Vinod Kumar) Section Officer(STG-I)